11-10-1999

(ISBID) yell as yell	- 19 99
-SFORM PTC-159 1-31-97 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ → 10119	
10110	arks: Please record the discorded original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
AL Tech Specialty Steel Corporation 90 Willowbrook Avenue	Name: Dunkirk Specialty Steel Inc.
Dunkirk, New York 14048	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 90 Willowbrook Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: Delaware ☐ Other	City: <u>Dunkirk</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14048</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes □No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	☐ Association
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	[] General Partnership
Execution Date: October 26, 1999	☐ Limited Partnership
	☑ Corporation-State Delaware
	☐ Other - If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	B. Trademark registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
Additional numbe	rs attached? Ⅺ Yes □ No
Name and address of par1ty to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4
Name: Federal Research Corp.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
1	□ Enclosed
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City:State:DCZIP:20004	
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Daphne E. Schmitt	November 3, 1999
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature / Date 5
	cover sheet, attachments and document:
Commissioner of Patents	with required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments

01 FC:481

02 FE:482 1061185.1/DZS/55380/065 11/3/99

40.00 OF 75.00 OF

TRADEMARK REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0793

Schedule to Trademark Assignment

- United States Trademark REDI-FINISH, Reg. No. 858,186 for special steel in the form of tool steel bars (words only)
- 2. United States Trademark "203 EZ". Reg. No. 961,870 for steel in the form of steel mill products such as tool steel, stainless steels and specialist steels (words only)
- 3. United States Trademark "E-Z Draw", Reg. No. 1,229,264 for metallic wire (words only)
- 4. United States Trademark "AL Tech", Reg. No. 1,066,606 for stainless steel and other alloys and metals in the form of wire, strips, bars, rods, billets, seamless pipe, tubing and shapes (words and design)

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0794

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AL TECH SPECIALTY STEEL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at 90 Willowbrook Avenue, Dunkirk, New York 14048, has acquired the trademarks identified in the attached Schedule, which is made a part hereof, and has registered or has applied to register certain of the trademarks in jurisdictions shown on the Schedule, the respective registration and application numbers and filing and registration dates also being shown on the Schedule; and

WHEREAS, DUNKIRK SPECIALTY STEEL INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and, after the date hereof, having its principal office at 90 Willowbrook Avenue, Dunkirk, New York 14048, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations and applications thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AL TECH SPECIALTY STEEL CORPORATION hereby does assign unto DUNKIRK SPECIALTY STEEL INC. all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trademarks and registrations and applications as shown on the attached Schedule together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks, registrations and applications, and does hereby agree to execute such other documents as may reasonably be required to accomplish the transfer of title thereto on the trademark registers or similar records maintained in any country.

NY2 :829535\04\HS2N04!.DOC\71840.0003

TRADEMARK REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0795 AL TECH SPECIALTY STEEL CORPORATION

By:

(Corporate Seal)

Dated: October 26, 1999

STATE OF NEW YORK)
)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this <u>26</u> day of <u>Cotober</u>, 1999, before me appeared that he signed it as a free act on behalf of AL Tech Specialty Steel Corporation with authority to do so.

DARRELL R. MITCHINER NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01MI6030122

Dunell R. Mitchiner

No. 01Mi6030122
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Sept. 7, 2001

3

RECORDED: 11/08/1999